Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

11-01-2000

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

I INDIAN WAN BANAS WEEN AND BANAS WAND AND WHEN AND SAND

RECORDATION INDIVIDUAL		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kjell Arne Hoff, Fred Hirth Thorsen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Nutreco Aquaculture Research Centre AS Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: Sjøhagen 3, N-4016 Stavanter, Norway City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 1073003 n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Filed concurrently herewith		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350	
,	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edwin E. Voigt II, Esq. (Name of person signing) October 6, 2000 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
F/WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSON.CVR		

PATENT REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

Inventor Address(as) Appendix Stanga sate 20. N.4317 Sandnes, NORWAY: and K 4085 Hundvis, Norway, respectively have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest A METHOD FOR THE MODIFICATION OF PROTEIN STRU SHAPED FEED FELLETS, BALLS OR THE LIKE IN ORDER TO STABILITY, AND FEED MASS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed Concernately herewith Concernately herewith	in an invention for CTURE IN FINISH- O ACHIEVE SHAPE
A METHOD FOR THE MODIFICATION OF PROTEIN STRU SHAPED FEED PELLETS, BALLS OR THE LIKE IN ORDER TO STABILITY, AND FEED MASS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WIT disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed # consumently herewith	CTURE IN FINISH- O ACHIEVE SHAPE
SHAPED FEED PELLETS BALLS OR THE LIKE IN ORDER TO STABILITY. AND FEED MASS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed M. consumently herewith	O ACHTEVE SHAPE
M consumently herewith	W TUT WETUND
concurrently herewith con and assigned Serial No	
	_; and
I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vida P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, Minnetona 55. Sling date and application number of said application above when known	343, USA, to insert the
Audines Nume WHEREAS, Nutress Aquaculture Research Centre	A/S
Assignment having its principal place of business at Sighagen 3, N-4016 Stavange Address	z NORWAY
(hereinafter "ASSIGNBE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, to application and in and to all Levers Patent and all Design Letters Patent frezen;	
NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Known that für good and the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, a ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and inter in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Designey be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademic and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent working invention to ASSIGNEE.	usign, and transfer unto ent, legal and equitable, on Letters Fatent Which wks is bereby authorized
Dan Signed at Stavanger Norway this 3 day of October 12 2000	
Signanore(s) Kjell Arme Hoff Fred Hirth Thorsen	<u></u>

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnelonica, Minnelonica, Minnelonica, 55343, USA Phone (952) 563-3000 Familie (952) 563-3001

FAWPWORKNEEVA447-ASS.A02

₹0/£0.5 ₹00££9\$Z£9£00 JIT **RECORDED: 10/06/2000** 03-0KI-S000**T/G3:TAQ** EBU HUW20

REEL: 011186 FRAME: 0520